RECORDATION COVER SHEET

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	Hans-Roland WAGNER
MAME OF DECESSING DARKS.	

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY: Ungerer GmbH + Co. KG

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY: Kandelstrasse 20, D-75179

Pforzheim, Germany

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective of the Assignee's name

Original Assignment recorded at Reel

023232, Frame 0897

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE: August 17, 2009

PATENT APPLICATION NO.: 12/585,105

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE: September 3, 2009

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER WITH THIS DOCUMENT:

TH THIS DOCUMENT: NO

CORRESPONDENCE: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 Customer No: 23995

ATTORNEY REFERENCE: REIN 111

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS
AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED:
One

TOTAL FEE PAID: Previously paid on January 5, 2010

METHOD OF PAYMENT: [] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to

Deposit Account

February 5, 2010

Should the remittance be accidentally missing or insufficient, the Director is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No. 18-0002.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

Date

Registration No. 38,075

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT

700428765 REEL: 023904 FRAME: 0192

1/27/2010 1:35:47 PM PAGE 3/012 Fax Server

TO:ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. COMPANY:RABIN & BERDO, PC

21/22/2010 15:05 2024085297

01/22/2010 RABIN AND BERDO PC 700427658

PAGE 02/10

Form PTD-1595 (Rev. 03-99) OMB No. 0801-0427 (exp.,03431/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CONSIDERCE Unligd States Patent and Tradericals Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the stacked documents or the new address(es) below.		
 Name of conveying party(les); 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Hans-Roland WAGNER	Name: Ungerer GmbH + Co, KG	
	Internal Address:	
Administrative and conjugated administration of the Act X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Epoquition Date(t):		
Execution Data(s): August 17, 2009	Kandelstresee 20, D-75179	
Ascignment Merger Change of Nenze		
Security Agreement John Research Agreement	City: Pforzheim	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:	
Contractive as the Assignment recorded at Recol/Franta (\$1223)27697	Additional name(s) & address(as) Yes X No attached?	
This application Additional numbers attached	Yea x No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Total number of applications and patents knowed:	
Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr.		
RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dr.t.: REIN-111 Sheet Address: 1101 14th St., NW	l <u> </u>	
Suite 500	Authorized to be oberged to deposit account	
	Endipsed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Washington	d. Payment information	
State: DC Zip: 20005		
Phone Number: (202) 371-8975		
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	Doposii Account Number	
Email Address: firm@rabirrberdo.com	Authorized Liqur Name	
Signature: Staff Guille	January 22, 2010	
, Robert H. Berdo, Jr. ~ 38,076	T-4-1	
Name of Person Signing	speet symptomeure, and goonweight	

REEL: 023904 FRAME: 0193

TO: ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. COMPANY: RABIN & BERDO, PC

01/22/2010 15:06 2024095297

RABIN AND BERDO PC

PAGE 06/10

USPTO

1/7/2010 9:22:59 AM PAGE 3/009 Fax Server

· TO:ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. COMPANY:RABIN & BARDO, PC

81/89/2819 15:52 2824895297

01/05/20 POTN AND BERDO PC 700426320

PAGE 82/88

m PTC(-(APP (N.e. (N-TF)) D No. Dec 1-0027 Prep. (N-1/04/08)	(i.) g. pyrodytypnyt OP Codificate Lighted photos Police and Trinferent Citi	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the (Detailer of the U.S. Polent and Trademerk Officer Planes record the attached decaments of the speciment with the Control		
1. Notice of softwarfing parts that:	2. Horse and address of receiving purpose)	
In Manager Australian Inches Commen	Mantes Universe GmbH + Co. KG	
Information and particular		
Agency (common (n) dit stanson (n) proton (discharge) (in the common of	Internal Address:	
	Short with Sales	
, figure of environmental limits (s):	Kandebirgsen 20, E-75179	
PERSONAL DIRECTOR AND METERS 17. ESTA	Jegunganing as you in Last as	
* Earlignment Marger Changle of Name	1	
Scharty Agreement John Research Agreement	Chys. Pipeshelin.	
Grivempont interest Assignment	Stefa:	
gyterate Cross \$454, Confirmatory Userms	Observy: Comment Zot	
Diffee	Additional segment & address(se)	
sidellionet tit inkrite etterleri	7 m km	
Name and philosoph to winds companionate	G. Total remitted of supplements on a	
tangening document should be milled:	Designa gunculara	
terre: Robert H. Cords, Sr.	2. Tomi for (27 CFR 1.21(h) 6.2.41) 1 48.00	
RABIN & BERGO, PC	V. Little ton In Chica Sales or seal of service	
Hearnif Address Afy, This TREN-111 Stoot Californi 1101 14th Els, NAV	F-1	
9vHz 500	Authorized to be played to deposit spoorer	
	Entiformed	
	्रिकान्द्र रहेद्यां क्षाप्त (विक्रान्त्र सामाना विकास कार्य कार्य कार्य व्यक्ति वर्ष	
Days West more	b. Parajest Information	
Series 02 20005		
Phone Number: (202) 871-8978	1	
Fac Niterbury (2022) 408-7824	Geposit Abound Kumber	
erra R Salcinear A firm too sale (flagged) . CONT	Authorsted Lieur Name	
Magnitures / / - / /		
GO SON SON	Jenuary 5, 2016	
ত ব্ৰুগ্ৰেন্ড	Cos	
Robert H. Berdo, Jr 29,075	Trans number of pages, (induding nover 2, whost, unburlently), and (nourrently)	
Person Station	WASH SERVENIES, ENG CONSTRONES	

PATENT

REEL: 023904 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Hans - Robert Wajnethereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of Webers Iras: no D-72555 Hetzingen, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Method and Apparatus for Improving Mechanical Properties of Magnetically Activatable Materials

which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2008 045 743.4, filed September 4, 2008, and for which I am about to file or have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Ungerer GmbH + Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having a place of business at Kandelstrasse 20, D-75179 Pforzheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 023904 FRAME: 0195

Haus- loland Wafer

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 17th August 2009

-2-

1/27/2010 1:35:47 PM

PAGE 2/012

Fax Server

TO:ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. COMPANY:RABIN & BERDO, PC



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



JANUARY 26, 2010

PTAS

BERDO JR

ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. RABIN & BERDO, PC 1101 14TH STREET, NW SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Docketed By DKT No Due Date

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700427658

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT REEL: 023904 FRAME: 0197 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RABIN & BERDO, PC SUITE 500 1101 14TH STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005 TELEPHONE: (202) 371-8976 TELEFAX: (202) 408-0924 EMAIL: firm@rabinberdo.com

Facsimile Transmittal

To: Attention: Assignment Division 571-273-0140 Fax: From: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. Date: February 5, 2010 Application No.: 12/585,105 Pgs. (including this page): 7 (including this page) Re: Response to Notice of Non-Atty Docket No.: REIN 111 Recordation of document ☐ Urgent ☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment ☑ Please Reply ☐ Confirmation by Mail Dear Sirs: In response to Notice of Non-Recordation dated January 26, 2010, submitted herewith a Recordation Cover Sheet together with the Assignment document. Also attached is a copy of the Notice document ID No.: 700427658 which includes the original and previously submitted Recordation Cover Sheets. Since the recording fee has already been paid on January 5, 2010, it is not believed that a new recording fee is needed with the present submission and none is submitted. However, if it is determined that a fee is due. the Director is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our deposit account number 18-0002, and is requested to advise us accordingly, February 5, 2010 Date Robert H. Berdo, Jr.- Reg. No. 38,075 RABIN & BERDO, PC - Customer No. 23,995 RHB/dg/pg CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended addressee (or authorized to receive for the addressee), be aware that any disclosure, copyling, distribution or use of this e-mail or any attachment is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and delete this copy from your system. Thank you for your cooperation.

PATENT RECORDED: 02/05/2010 REEL: 023904 FRAME: 0198